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Content: 

VietNam Prosperity Joint Stock Commercial Bank discloses the results of transactions of inside shareholders and related persons in 

ESOP 2021:  

No. Full name  Title   Owning volume and 

ratio before trading  

Bid 

volume in 

ESOP 

2021 

Bought  

volume in 

ESOP 

2021 

Owning volume and 

ratio after trading  

Difference 

between 

Bid vol. 

and 

Bought 

vol. 

Reason  

Vol.  % Vol.  % 

1 Vu Hong Cao  Member of Board 

of Supervisors  

131,820 0.005 

 

8,500 

 

8,500 

 

140,320 

 

0.006 

 

  

2 Luu Thi Thao Deputy CEO 2,326,500 

 

0.092 

 

1,332,900 

 

1,326,000 

 

3,652,500 

 

0.144 

 

6,900 

 

changing 

personal 

needs 

3 Phan Ngoc Hoa Deputy CEO 370,400 0.015 15,000 15,000 385,400 0.015   

4 Duong Thi Thuy 

Thuy 

Deputy CEO 730,200 0.029 20,000 20,000 750,200 0.030   

5 Nguyen Thanh 

Long 

Deputy CEO 117,980 

 

0.005 15,000 

 

15,000 

 

132,980 

 

0.005   

6 Pham Phu Khoi  Deputy CEO 185,540 0.007 15,000 15,000 
200,540 0.008 

  



      

7 Nguyen Thanh 

Binh  

Deputy CEO 196,990 0.008 15,000 

 

15,000 

 

211,990 
0.008 

 

  

8 Dinh Van Nho  Deputy CEO 548,750 0.022 20,000 20,000 568,730 0.022   

9 Phung Duy 

Khuong  

Deputy CEO 415,000 0.016 10,000 10,000 425,000 0.017   

10 Pham Thi 

Nhung  

Deputy CEO 335,003 0.013 20,000 20,000 355,003 0.014   

11 Le Hoang 

Khanh An  

CFO 103,962 0.004 15,000 15,000 118,962 0.005   

12 Nguyen Thi Thu 

Hang  

Chief Accountant  151,780 0.006 12,700 12,700 164,480 0.007   

13 Le Lan Kim  The person in 

charge of corporate 

governance/Compa

ny secretary  

216,300 0.009 12,700 9,700 226,000 0.009 3,000 changing 

personal 

needs 

- Trading period: from August 09, 2021 to August 12, 2021. 


