Code	VPB
Company name	VietNam Prosperity Joint Stock Commercial Bank
Date	08/16/2021
Subject	Results of transactions of inside shareholders and related persons in ESOP 2021

Content:

VietNam Prosperity Joint Stock Commercial Bank discloses the results of transactions of inside shareholders and related persons in ESOP 2021:

No.	Full name	Title	Owning volume and ratio before trading		Bid volume in ESOP	Bought volume in ESOP	Owning volume and ratio after trading		Difference between Bid vol.	Reason
			Vol.	%	2021	2021	Vol.	%	and Bought vol.	
1	Vu Hong Cao	Member of Board of Supervisors	131,820	0.005	8,500	8,500	140,320	0.006		
2	Luu Thi Thao	Deputy CEO	2,326,500	0.092	1,332,900	1,326,000	3,652,500	0.144	6,900	changing personal needs
3	Phan Ngoc Hoa	Deputy CEO	370,400	0.015	15,000	15,000	385,400	0.015		
4	Duong Thi Thuy Thuy	Deputy CEO	730,200	0.029	20,000	20,000	750,200	0.030		
5	Nguyen Thanh Long	Deputy CEO	117,980	0.005	15,000	15,000	132,980	0.005		
6	Pham Phu Khoi	Deputy CEO	185,540	0.007	15,000	15,000	200,540	0.008		

7	Nguyen Thanh Binh	Deputy CEO	196,990	0.008	15,000	15,000	211,990	0.008		
8	Dinh Van Nho	Deputy CEO	548,750	0.022	20,000	20,000	568,730	0.022		
9	Phung Duy Khuong	Deputy CEO	415,000	0.016	10,000	10,000	425,000	0.017		
10	Pham Thi Nhung	Deputy CEO	335,003	0.013	20,000	20,000	355,003	0.014		
11	Le Hoang Khanh An	CFO	103,962	0.004	15,000	15,000	118,962	0.005		
12	Nguyen Thi Thu Hang	Chief Accountant	151,780	0.006	12,700	12,700	164,480	0.007		
13	Le Lan Kim	The person in charge of corporate governance/Compa ny secretary	216,300	0.009	12,700	9,700	226,000	0.009	3,000	changing personal needs

- Trading period: from August 09, 2021 to August 12, 2021.